LAFAYETTE COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS December 18, 2023 9:00 AM

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Approve Agenda
- 3. Approve minutes of regular meeting on December 4, 2023.
- 4. Approve claims docket for claim numbers 1556 1807.

New Business

5. Consent Agenda:

- a) Spread on the minutes the 2023 Tax Loss Certificate from the Department of Revenue. (Sherry Wall)
- b) Spread on the minutes payment to Chancery Clerk in the amount of \$143.50 for UIFSA cases. (Sherry Wall)
- c) Spread on the minutes payment to the Chancery Clerk in the amount of \$1,004.50 for Uniform Interstate Family Support Act. (Sherry Wall)
- d) Spread on the minutes Certificate of Attendance of the Chancery Clerk. (Sherry Wall)
- e) Spread on the minutes payment to Chancery Clerk for serving as Clerk of the Board. (Sherry Wall)
- f) Spread on the minutes payment to Chancery Clerk for term of court. (Sherry Wall)
- g) Spread on the minutes order approving the actions of Chancery Court Clerk done and performed in vacation. (Sherry Wall)
- h) Approve employment of Deputy Circuit Court Clerk. (Jeff Busby)
- i) Approve bank account for new Tax Assessor/Collector, Rocky Kennedy. (Lisa Carwyle)
- j) Approve promotion in fire department. (Wes Anderson)
- k) Authorize travel for four firefighters for new fire truck inspection to Bradenton, FL on January 9-11, 204. (Wes Anderson)
- Authorize travel for three firefighters to attend the MS Fire Chief's Association Mid-Winter Conference in Ridgeland, MS on January 30 – February 1, 2024. (Wes Anderson)
- 6. Public hearing on conditional use permit to expand a quasi-public facility, Live Strive Lodge Event Venue, in an Agricultural (A-2) District on Lafayette County parcel 121-02-029, 855 Hwy 30 East. (Joel Hollowell)
- Consider a Planning Commission recommendation to approve a on conditional use permit to expand a quasi-public facility, Live Strive Lodge Event Venue, in an Agricultural (A-2) District on Lafayette County parcel 121-02-029, 855 Hwy 30 East. (Joel Hollowell)
- 8. Consider a Planning Commission recommendation to approve the Live Strive Lodge chapel preliminary site plant. (Joel Hollowell)

- 9. Public hearing on the question of approving a rezoning of Lafayette County parcel 185Y-21-023 from Low Density Residential (R-1) District to Medium Density Residential (R-2) District. (Joel Hollowell)
- 10. Consider a Planning Commission recommendation to approve the rezoning of Lafayette County parcel 185Y-21-023 from Low Density Residential (R-1) District to Medium Density Residential (R-2) District. (Joel Hollowell)
- 11. Public hearing on a conditional use permit request to develop a duplex rental complex, Whistling Pines in a Residential Medium Density (R-2) District on Lafayette County parcel 185Y-21-023 at the intersection of CR 401 and 418. (Joel Hollowell)
- 12. Consider Planning Commission recommendation to approve a conditional use permit request to develop a duplex rental complex, Whistling Pines in a Residential Medium Density (R-2) District on Lafayette County parcel 185Y-21-023 at the intersection of CR 401 and 418. (Joel Hollowell)
- 13. Consider a Planning Commission recommendation to approve the Whistling Pines preliminary site plan at the intersection of CR 401 and 418. (Joel Hollowell)
- 14. Approve appointment of Justice Court Judge to fulfill the term of Judge Johnny W. McLarty.
- 15. Consider executive session.
- 16. Adjourn